503830787 05/17/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3877437

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ί σατα				
		Name		Execution Date	
RANDI J. EHM				05/04/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	BOING	BOINGY LLC			
Street Address:	P.O. BC	P.O. BOX 190			
City:	LAKE C	LAKE OSWEGO			
State/Country:	OREGC	OREGON			
Postal Code:	97034	97034			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number			
		10909658			
	<u> </u>				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:	((503)638-0367			
		the e-mail address first; if the second s			
Phone:	-	5038102560		•••••	
Email: karer		000102000			
Email:		karen@kdopatent.com			
Correspondent Nam	ן וe: ו	karen@kdopatent.com KAREN DANA OSTER			
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	he: H	karen@kdopatent.com KAREN DANA OSTER 17791 SW OVERLOOK LANE			
Correspondent Nam	he: H	karen@kdopatent.com KAREN DANA OSTER			
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ne: H	karen@kdopatent.com KAREN DANA OSTER 17791 SW OVERLOOK LANE			
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	ne:	karen@kdopatent.com KAREN DANA OSTER 17791 SW OVERLOOK LANE LAKE OSWEGO, OREGON 9			
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	ne:	karen@kdopatent.com KAREN DANA OSTER 17791 SW OVERLOOK LANE LAKE OSWEGO, OREGON 9 BOINGY1	7034		
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	ne:	karen@kdopatent.com KAREN DANA OSTER 17791 SW OVERLOOK LANE LAKE OSWEGO, OREGON 9 BOINGY1 KAREN OSTER	7034		
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	ne: NUMBER:	karen@kdopatent.com KAREN DANA OSTER 17791 SW OVERLOOK LANE LAKE OSWEGO, OREGON 9 BOINGY1 KAREN OSTER /Karen Dana Oster, reg.	7034		
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ne: NUMBER:	karen@kdopatent.com KAREN DANA OSTER 17791 SW OVERLOOK LANE LAKE OSWEGO, OREGON 9 BOINGY1 KAREN OSTER /Karen Dana Oster, reg.	7034		

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Randi J. Ehm, of Keller, Texas, have invented an apparatus for the retention of items, hereinafter referred to as the "invention," for which on August 2, 2004 I executed United States Patent Application No. 10/909,658, which issued on March 13, 2007 as U.S. Patent No. 7,189,136.

WHEREAS, Boingy LLC, an Oregon limited liability company, herein referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is P.O. Box 190, Lake Oswego, Oregon 97034, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee (1) the full and exclusive right to the invention for the United States and all foreign countries (including PCT), (2) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States or any foreign country (including PCT), and (3) any provisionals, nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations in part, improvements, reissues, or extensions that may be made or granted thereon in the United States or any foreign CCT).

FURTHER, I agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

FURTHER, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue the patent(s) to the Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, I hereby acknowledge and affirm any recorded and/or nonrecorded assignment document(s) (consistent with the intentions of this assignment document) of any related applications including, but not limited to, applications from which this application claims priority directly or indirectly, provisional application(s), nonprovisional application(s), divisional application(s), continuation application(s), continuation-in-part application(s), foreign (including PCT) application(s), improvement(s), reissue(s), and/or extension(s). I specifically disaffirm any recorded and/or nonrecorded assignment document(s) inconsistent with the intentions of this assignment document should such a document exist.

I represent that I (1) have not previously sold, assigned, or transferred, (2) have not previously agreed to sell, assign, or transfer, and (3) am under no obligation to sell, assign, or transfer any of the rights in the Invention (including those set forth above) to any party other than Assignee.

ASSIGNOR

Dated <u>5-4</u>, 2016

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 038626 FRAME: 0131State of IR+AS County of Tarrant ACKNOWLEDGMENT SS:

Before me personally appeared said Randi J. Ehm and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed this $\underline{449}$ day of \underline{MH} , 2016.



ASSIGNEE

Dated May 12, 2016

Oh. Member, Boingy LLC

State of <u>Over</u> County of <u>Uackamas</u>

Before me personally appeared said Amy Oh, Member of Boingy LLC, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed this $12^{+1/2}$ day of Man, 2016.



Notary Public for My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 038626 FRAME: 0132

RECORDED: 05/17/2016